TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM611627

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900577482

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brickell Brands, LLC		10/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eight Saints, LLC	
Street Address:	500 Southborough Drive, Suite 202	
City:	South Portland	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04106	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MAINE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6097252	EIGHT SAINTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2073911529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-571-9365

Email: eric@fgd-law.com

Correspondent Name: Eric I. Collins, Esq.

Address Line 1: 215 Main Street, Suite 101
Address Line 4: Biddeford, MAINE 04005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	602.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric I. Collins, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Eric I. Collins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Eight Saints TM Assignment (U.S.)(Execution Version)(EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Notice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900582930 REEL: 007115 FRAME: 0032 source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007115 FRAME: 0033

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Brickell Brands, LLC, a Maine limited liability company having a principal place of business located at 500 Southborough Drive, Suite 202, South Portland, ME 04106 ("Assignor") owns United States Trademark Registration No. 6,097,252 for EIGHT SAINTS (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of transferring all right, title, goodwill and interest in and to the Mark to Eight Saints, LLC, Inc. a Maine limited liability company having a principal place of business located 500 Southborough Drive, Suite 202, South Portland, ME 04106 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining the Mark; and

WHEREAS, the Parties intend this Trademark Assignment to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to 15 U.S.C. §1060(a) and its underlying regulations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, effective May 1, 2019, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused their names to be signed by a duly authorized representative 30th day of October 2020.

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

Brickell Brands, LLC

Eight Saints, LLC

By: Joshua Meyer

By: Joshua Meyer

Its: Manager

RECORDED: 10/30/2020

Its: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 007115 FRAME: 0034